The term of this Contract shall commence on the 1st day of October, 20123, and 
shall terminate on the 30th day of September, 20134. 

3. Consideration. 

(a) In consideration for providing the services herein described Sun Valley agrees to pay to 
MOUNTAIN RIDES the total sum of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
($250,000) payable in four equal quarterly installments on November 15, 20123; 
February 15, 20134; May 15, 20134; and August 15, 20134.  MOUNTAIN RIDES will 
provide the City at the end of each quarter during which MOUNTAIN RIDES performs 
services hereunder with an invoice 30 days in advance of the due dates setting forth the